have the meanings ascribed to them in those sections. 

Sec. 3. “Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC)” means the provider of last resort 

as defined in NAC 704.00876 serving the market under which fresh look is sought. Provided, 
however, this Rule shall only apply to an ILEC with more than twenty five thousand (25,000) 
total access lines in Nevada that has an interconnection agreement with a CLEC. 

Sec. 4. “Competing Local Exchange Carrier (CLEC)” means a competitive provider of 

basic service  as defined in NAC 704.0062 that is authorized to provide local exchange